the Governing Board does not approve this Agreement and all the terms and conditions hereof, 
the District will notify the Buyer thereof in writing, and this Agreement will be null and void and all 
rights and liabilities arising hereunder will terminate. 

4. PURCHASE PRICE.  The total purchase price will be Four Hundred Fifty-One Thousand, 
Nine Hundred and 00/100 dollars ($451,900.00), payable by the Buyer to the District upon 
Governing Board approval for the perpetual easement interest. 

5. ENCROACHMENTS AND ENCUMBRANCES.  After the final execution of this 
Agreement neither the District nor anyone under the District's control or direction will cause or